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Department of Biochemistry 
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From 

To 

Sir, 

I/We hereby tender to supply, under the annexed general conditions of contract, the whole of the articles 
referred to and described in the attached specification and schedule, or any portion thereof, as may be decided 
by the University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram at the rates quoted against each item. The articles will 
be delivered within the time and at the places specified in the schedule. 
*/We am/are remitting/have separately remitted the required amount of 

Rs. 

Yours faithfully (Signature) 

FORM OF TENDER 

(Address)....... 
Date: 

as earnest money. 

To be scored in cases where no earnest money deposit is furnished. 

Important: This tender form may be printed on A4 size paper. Editing of the pre- printed text in the tender 
form in any way other than as indicated (like ticking, filling in with ink/typing, scoring off inapplicable 
material etc.) will render the tender form invalid and liable for rejection. 



GENERAL CONDITIONS 

Sealed tenders are invited for the suDnly of the materials as specified in schedule attached below. 
1. The tenders should be addressed to the Associate Professor and Head, Department o 

Biochemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Kerala in a sealed cover with the 
tender number and name " Re-Tender for the "Purchase of Chemicals, Biochemicals and 

Consumables, Non Plan Fund 2024-25 " dulv super scribed on the cover on or betore 

2. Tenders which are not in the prescribed form are liable to be rejected and the c0st of 
tender forms once paid will not be refunded. 
3. Intending tenderers should send their tenders so as to reach the officer mentioned in the tender 
notification, on or before the due date and time noted therein. No tender received after the 
specified date and time will be accepted on any account. The rates will be considered firm for 
acceptance till the date mentioned therein. Tenders not stipulating period of firmness and tenders 
with price variation clause and/or 'subject to prior sale' condition are liable to be rejected. 
4. a. Every tenderer who has not registered his name with the State Government (Stores 

Purchase Department), should send along with his tender, The cost of the tender form Rs 
1160/- Rupees Nine Hundred and Forty Four Only (i.e. Rs.980 + 18% GST) and are required 
to furnish Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), which is 1% of the total estimated cost of 
chemicals or consumables quoted by the Bidders rounded to the nearest multiple of 100 
should be remited by way of Demand Draft issued from a nationalized/scheduled bank, drawn in 
favor of Associate Professor and Head, Department of Biochemistry, University of Kerala, 

Kariavattom Campus, Kerala. Cheque will not be accepted, payable at State Bank of India, 
Kerala University Kariavattom Campus Branch (SBINO070043). The tender documents, along 
with separate DD towards the cost of the tender form and the EMD should be 
submitted/sent to Associate Professor and Head, Department of Biochemistry, University of 

Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Kerala. The earnest money of unsuccessful tenderers will be 
returned as soon as possible after the tenders are settled. 

b. Tenderers whose names are registered with Government (Stores Purchase Department) are 

generally exempted from furnishing earnest money for such articles for which they have 
registered their names. If they tender for stores other than those for which they have registered 
their names, they will have to furnish earnest money as in the case of unregistered firms. 

Registered firms will have to quote invariably in every tender they submit, the registration 
number assigned to them by the Stores Purchase Department. Attested copy of registration 
certificate may be enclosed with the tender for reference. 

06/08/2024,4 PM. 



.Smal Scale lndustries and Cottage Industries within the Kerala state, which are certitied as 

suen oy he Director of Industries and Commerce or by the Regional Joint Director of Industries 

and Commerce will be exempted from furnishing earned money against tenders for supply of stores 

manufactured by them. 
5. It any tenderer with draws from his tender before the expirv of the period fixed for keeping 

he rates fim for acceptance, the earnest money, if any deposited by him will be forfeited to 

University of Kerala or such action taken against him as the University think tit. 

0. The final acceptance of the tender rests entirely with the University who do not bind themselves 

to accept the lowest or any tender. But the tenderers on their part should be prepared to carry 

out such portion of the supplies included in their tender as may be allotted to them. 

I. In cases where a successful tenderer, after having made partial supplies, fails to fultil the 

contracts in full, all or any of the materials not supplied may at the discretion of the Registrar, be 

purchased by means of another tender/quotation or by negotiation or from the next higher tenderer 

who had offered to supply already and the loss, if any, caused to the University shall thereby, 

together with such sums as may be fixed by the University towards damages, be recovered from the 

defaulting tenderer. 

8. Payment will be made only after the supplies are actually verified and taken to stock. 

9. The contractor shall not assign or make over the contract or the benefits or burdens thereof 

to any other person or body corporate. The contractor shall not underlet or sublet to any person or 

persons or body corporate the execution of the contract or any part thereof without the consent in 

writing of the Registrar who shall have absolute power to refuse such consent or to rescind such 

content (if given) at any time if he is not satisfied with the manner in which the contract is being 

executed and no allowance or compensation shall be made to the contractor or the sub 

contractor upon such recession. Provided always that is such consent be given at any time, the 

contractor shall not be relieved from any obligation, duty or responsibility under this contractor. 

10. The tenderer shall undertake to supply materials according to the standard sample and/ or 
specifications 
11. No representations for enhancement of rates once accepted will be considered. 

12. Any attempt on the part of the tenderers or their agents to influence the University in 
their favor by personal canvassing with the officers concerned will disqualify the tenderers. 
13. Samples would be forwarded if called for and unapproved samples got back by the tenderers 
at their own cost. Samples sent by V.P. Post for freight to pay' will not be accepted. The approved 
samples may or may not be returned at the discretion of the undersigned. Tenderers whose 

samples are received late will not be considered. Tenders for the supply of materials are liable 
to be rejected unless samples if called for, of the materials tendered for are forwarded. 
14. The expiry of the chemicals or biochemicals will be thoroughly checked if failed will be 
returned subjected to penalty. 
15. The chemicals and Biochemicals with the concerned make were only considered for further 
evaluation 

16. The tenders are valued item vise and not group wise 

14. The Validity of the Quotation will be for 180 days. 



Technical Specifications for the «purchase of Chemicals, Biochemicals 
Non Plan Fund 2024-25" 

SI. No 

1 

CHEMICALS & BIOCHEMICALS 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14 

15. 

Name & Description Product 
of Itemn Code 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

Anti rabbit IgG (H+L), 
F(ab)2 Fragment (Alexa 
Fluor 1488 Conjugate) 

Cleaved Notch 1 Val 
1744 (D3B8) Rabbit 

mAb 

50bp DNA ladder RTU 

Dulbecco's Modified 
Eagle Medium - High 

Glucose 
Fetal Bovine 

^erum, qualified, 
Brazil 

Fetal Bovine Serum, 
qualified, Brazil 

DNTP Set 

E. coli Poly(A) 
Polymerase kit 

qPCR kit 

2X RT PCR Master 
including SYBR green 

in mixture 

Human/Mouse/Rat 
nNOS Afinity-Purified 

Polyclonal Ab 

TRI reagent 

MTT 

RNAse Decontam 
Surface 

Decontamination 

Spray 
RT PCR kit 

4412S 

4147T 

G2MA4 
0039/10 

OT 

1196509 
2 

10270 
106 

RM1043 

2 

1029701 
8 

M0276S 

QDQ383 

ODQ383 
M02 

AF2416 
SP 

T9424 

475989 
CAS 

298-93-1 

Product 
27248 

KO171 

Make 

Cell Signaling 

Cell Signaling 

Cell Signaling 

Gibco 

Gibco 

Himedia 

Invitrogen 

New England 
Biolabs(NEB) 

Origin 

Origin 

R&D Systems 

Sigma 

Sigma 

SRL 

Thermofisher 

Quantity 

250uL 

20uL 

500ul 

500ml 

500ml 

500 mL 

250 uL 

100 units 

2 

8*1 ml 

25ug 

100 ml 

lg 

250ml 

200 rctns 

Unit 

1 -

1 

1 

6 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Unit 
Price 

() 
(Inc. 
GST) 

Total 
Amou 

nt (?) 
(Incl. GST) 



16. 

17 

19. 

20 

Supersignal West 
Femto 

18. Verso cDNA Synthesis 
Kit 

Verso cDNA Synthesis 

21. 

Kit 

0.2 ml 8-Tube PCR 
Strips without Caps, 

low profile, white 

CONSUMABLES 

0.2 ml Flat PCR Tube 
8-Cap Strips, optical, 

ultraclear 

Tissue culture treated 
T25 Flask 

22. Micropipette tip (200 
1000ul) 

23. Micro centrifuge tubes 
1.5ml 

34094 

AB 

01.08".2024 
Kariavattom 

1453A 

AB 

1453B 

TLS085 1 

TCS0803 

TCG4 

521020 

500010 

Thermo 

Date of opening the Tender: 08.08.2024, 2 pm 

Thermofisher 

Thermofisher 

Bio-rad 

Bio-rad 

Himedia 

Tarson 

Tarson 

20ml 

40 rctns 

100 rctns 

0.2ml 

0.2ml 

10x10no 

500 nos 

500 nos 

1 

5 

1 

4 

2 

1 

1 

Rate quoted should be inclusive of all charges such as packing, forwarding, freight, 
loading/unloading/handling or installation charges and Government duties leviable, if any. 
Period within which goods should be delivered: As per the Delivery Schedule in the Purchase Order. Other special conditions: Defective items, if any, supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the University by the suppliers at their own cost. 

Associate Professor & Head 

Head 
Department of Biochemistry 
University of erala, Kariavattom 
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 581 
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