

DEPARTMENT OF BIOCHEMISTRY

(DST-FIST Sponsored Department)
UNIVERSITY OF KERALA



Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University act in 1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University act of 1974 passed by the Kerala state Legislative Assembly)

(Re - accredited by NAAC with 'A'" Grade)

KARIAVATTOM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM – 695581

PHONE: 0471 2308078
Email: biochemistry@keralauniversity.ac.in

BCH/NP/RE-TENDER-01/2024-25/DEPT FUND

01/08/2024

RE-TENDER

Containing General Conditions and Schedule for the Purchase of Chemicals, Biochemicals and Consumables, Non Plan Fund 2024-25

Name of Tenderer: Associate Professor and Head
Department of Biochemistry

Address: The Associate Professor and Head

Department of Biochemistry

University of Kerala Kariavattom 695581

Signature of Tenderer:

Head

Department of Biochemistry University of Kerala, Kariavattom Thiruvananthapuram - 695 581

	FORM OF TENDER	₹							
From		`							
То									
Sir,									
/We hereby tender to suppl	y, under the annexed general co	nditions of contract, the w	hole of the art						

I/We hereby tender to supply, under the annexed general conditions of contract, the whole of the articles referred to and described in the attached specification and schedule, or any portion thereof, as may be decided by the University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram at the rates quoted against each item. The articles will be delivered within the time and at the places specified in the schedule.

Yours faithfully (Signature)

(Address)......

Date:

* To be scored in cases where no earnest money deposit is furnished.

Important: This tender form may be printed on A4 size paper. Editing of the pre- printed text in the tender form in any way other than as indicated (like ticking, filling in with ink/typing, scoring off inapplicable material etc.) will render the tender form invalid and liable for rejection.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

Sealed tenders are invited for the supply of the materials as specified in schedule attached below.

- 1. The tenders should be addressed to the Associate Professor and Head, Department of Biochemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Kerala in a sealed cover with the tender number and name "Re-Tender for the "Purchase of Chemicals, Biochemicals and Consumables, Non Plan Fund 2024-25" duly super scribed on the cover on or before 06/08/2024.4 PM.
- 2. Tenders which are not in the prescribed form are liable to be rejected and the cost of tender forms once paid will not be refunded.
- 3. Intending tenderers should send their tenders so as to reach the officer mentioned in the tender notification, on or before the due date and time noted therein. No tender received after the specified date and time will be accepted on any account. The rates will be considered firm for acceptance till the date mentioned therein. Tenders not stipulating period of firmness and tenders with price variation clause and/or 'subject to prior sale' condition are liable to be rejected.
- 4. a. Every tenderer who has not registered his name with the State Government (Stores Purchase Department), should send along with his tender, The cost of the tender form Rs 1160/- Rupees Nine Hundred and Forty Four Only (i.e. Rs.980 + 18% GST) and are required to furnish Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), which is 1% of the total estimated cost of chemicals or consumables quoted by the Bidders rounded to the nearest multiple of 100 should be remitted by way of Demand Draft issued from a nationalized/scheduled bank, drawn in favor of Associate Professor and Head, Department of Biochemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Kerala. Cheque will not be accepted, payable at State Bank of India, Kerala University Kariavattom Campus Branch (SBIN0070043). The tender documents, along with separate DD towards the cost of the tender form and the EMD should be submitted/sent to Associate Professor and Head, Department of Biochemistry, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Kerala. The earnest money of unsuccessful tenderers will be returned as soon as possible after the tenders are settled.
- b. Tenderers whose names are registered with Government (Stores Purchase Department) are generally exempted from furnishing earnest money for such articles for which they have registered their names. If they tender for stores other than those for which they have registered their names, they will have to furnish earnest money as in the case of unregistered firms. Registered firms will have to quote invariably in every tender they submit, the registration number assigned to them by the Stores Purchase Department. Attested copy of registration certificate may be enclosed with the tender for reference.

- c. Small Scale Industries and Cottage Industries within the Kerala state, which are certified as such by the Director of Industries and Commerce or by the Regional Joint Director of Industries and Commerce will be exempted from furnishing earned money against tenders for supply of stores manufactured by them.
- 5. If any tenderer with draws from his tender before the expiry of the period fixed for keeping the rates firm for acceptance, the earnest money, if any deposited by him will be forfeited to University of Kerala or such action taken against him as the University think fit.
- 6. The final acceptance of the tender rests entirely with the University who do not bind themselves to accept the lowest or any tender. But the tenderers on their part should be prepared to carry out such portion of the supplies included in their tender as may be allotted to them.
- 7. In cases where a successful tenderer, after having made partial supplies, fails to fulfil the contracts in full, all or any of the materials not supplied may at the discretion of the Registrar, be purchased by means of another tender/quotation or by negotiation or from the next higher tenderer who had offered to supply already and the loss, if any, caused to the University shall thereby, together with such sums as may be fixed by the University towards damages, be recovered from the defaulting tenderer.
- 8. Payment will be made only after the supplies are actually verified and taken to stock.
- 9. The contractor shall not assign or make over the contract or the benefits or burdens thereof to any other person or body corporate. The contractor shall not underlet or sublet to any person or persons or body corporate the execution of the contract or any part thereof without the consent in writing of the Registrar who shall have absolute power to refuse such consent or to rescind such content (if given) at any time if he is not satisfied with the manner in which the contract is being executed and no allowance or compensation shall be made to the contractor or the subcontractor upon such recession. Provided always that is such consent be given at any time, the contractor shall not be relieved from any obligation, duty or responsibility under this contractor.
- 10. The tenderer shall undertake to supply materials according to the standard sample and/ or specifications
- 11. No representations for enhancement of rates once accepted will be considered.
- 12. Any attempt on the part of the tenderers or their agents to influence the University in their favor by personal canvassing with the officers concerned will disqualify the tenderers.
- 13. Samples would be forwarded if called for and unapproved samples got back by the tenderers at their own cost. Samples sent by V.P. Post for 'freight to pay' will not be accepted. The approved samples may or may not be returned at the discretion of the undersigned. Tenderers whose samples are received late will not be considered. Tenders for the supply of materials are liable to be rejected unless samples if called for, of the materials tendered for are forwarded.
- 14. The expiry of the chemicals or biochemicals will be thoroughly checked if failed will be returned subjected to penalty.
- 15. The chemicals and Biochemicals with the concerned make were only considered for further evaluation
- 16. The tenders are valued item vise and not group wise
- 14. The Validity of the Quotation will be for 180 days.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Technical Specifications for the "Purchase of Chemicals, Biochemicals Non Plan Fund 2024-25"

61. No	Name & Description of Item	Product Code	Make	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (₹) (Incl. GST)	Total Amou nt (₹) (Incl. GST)
СНЕМІ	CALS & BIOCHEMICALS						
1.	Anti rabbit IgG (H+L), F(ab) ₂ Fragment (Alexa Fluor 1488 Conjugate)	4412S	Cell Signaling	250μL	1		
2.	Cleaved Notch 1 Val 1744 (D3B8) Rabbit mAb	4147T	Cell Signaling	20μL	1		
3.	50bp DNA ladder RTU	G2MA4- 0039/10 0T	Cell Signaling	500μ1	1		
4.	Dulbecco's Modified Eagle Medium – High Glucose	1196509 2	Gibco	500ml	6		
5.	Fetal Bovine Serum, qualified, Brazil	10270- 106	Gibco	500ml	3		
6.	Fetal Bovine Serum, qualified, Brazil	RM1043 2	Himedia	500 mL	2		
7.	DNTP Set	1029701 8	Invitrogen	250 μL	4		
8.	E. coli Poly(A) Polymerase kit	M0276S	New England Biolabs(NEB)	100 units	. 1		
9.	qPCR kit	QDQ383	Origin	2	2		
10.	2X RT PCR Master including SYBR green in mixture	ODQ383- M02	Origin	8*1 ml	1		
11.	Human/Mouse/Rat nNOS Affinity-Purified Polyclonal Ab	AF2416- SP	R&D Systems	25ug	1		
12.	TRI reagent	Т9424	Sigma	100 ml	1		
13.	МТТ	475989 CAS- 298-93-1	Sigma	1g	1		
14.	RNAse Decontam Surface Decontamination Spray	Product- 27248	SRL	250ml	1		
15.	RT PCR kit	K0171	Thermofisher	200 rctns	1		

16.	Femto	34094	Thermo	20ml	1	
17.	Verso cDNA Synthesis Kit	AB 1453A	Thermofisher	40 rctns	4	
18.	Verso cDNA Synthesis Kit 0.2 ml 8-Tube PCR	AB 1453B	Thermofisher	100 rctns	2	
19.	Strips without Caps, low profile, white	TLS0851	Bio-rad	0.2ml	1	
20.	0.2 ml Flat PCR Tube 8-Cap Strips, optical, ultraclear	TCS0803	Bio-rad	0.2ml	1	

CONSUMABLES

21.	Ti:					
21.	Tissue culture treated T25 Flask	TCG4	Himedia	10x10no	1	
22.	Micropinetta ti (200					
	Micropipette tip (200- 1000µl)	521020	Tarson	500 nos	8	
23.	Mioro contait					
20.	Micro centrifuge tubes 1.5ml	500010	Tarson	500 nos	5	

Rate quoted should be inclusive of all charges such as packing, forwarding, freight, loading/unloading/handling or installation charges and Government duties leviable, if any.

Period within which goods should be delivered: As per the Delivery Schedule in the Purchase Order. **Other special conditions:** Defective items, if any, supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the University by the suppliers at their own cost.

Date of opening the Tender: 08.08.2024, 2 pm

01.08◆.2024 Kariavattom



Associate Professor & Head

Head
Department of Biochemistry
University of Kerala, Kariavattom
Thiruvananthapuram - 695 581